
Underbody Clamp   Spare Parts List KNZ 40.1 UZB 
 
---- 

Subject to technical modifications. 27.11.2018 
 

TÜNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen           Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

   Spare Parts    page -1- 

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type Flag1 

1_10 448987 1 housing                        KNZ 40 UZ  

1_20 240595 1 cylinder component K 40 UZB  

1_30 217125 1 cylinder bottom 135° K 40.1  

1_40 449009 1 intermediate piece KNZ 40 UZB  

1_50 449021 1 blocking unit complete for piston rod Ø 16  

1_50_10 449014 1 intermediate piece KNZ 40 UZB  

1_50_20 216167 1 piston DMS 110 MPVI  

1_50_30 248582 1 bolt K 40 UZB  

1_50_40 210314 1 rod seal Ø16x Ø25x2,8 RD 

1_50_50 293518 1 quad-ring-seal Ø29,82 x 2,62 RD 

1_50_60 201651 1 o-ring 6 x 1 RD 

1_50_70 240599 1 ring K 40 UZB  

1_50_80 216165 1 guide ring DMS 110  

1_50_90 240588 1 ring K 40 UZB  

1_50_100 216169 1 ring DMS 110 MPV  

1_50_110 211510 15 ball D4 DIN 5401  

1_50_120 293423 1 silencer   

1_50_130 221285 1 pressure spring Ø 24,5 - 0,24 x 14,8  

1_50_140 211574 1 retaining ring for bores I10 x 1 DIN 472  

1_60 449001 1 fork piece complete KNZ 40 UZ  

1_60_10 449000 1 fork piece KNZ 40 UZ  

1_60_20 228594 1 set screw M3 x 5 DIN 916  

1_70 448989 1 piston rod KNZ 40 UZB  

1_80 214880 1 piston complete K 40 R 

1_80_1 204815 1 piston K 40.1 BR2  

1_80_2 201664 1 o-ring 10 x 2 RD 

1_80_3 211210 1 o-ring 34 x 3 RD 

1_90 292573 1 nozzle K 40 UZ  

1_100 449003 1 sleeve KNZ 40 UZ  

1_110 449033 1 cylinder top KNZ 40 UZ  

1_120 230416 1 bush Ø 6 x 10 x 8 R 

1_130 449038 1 bolt KNZ 40 UZ R 

1_140 219807 1 bolt K 40 UZ R 

1_150 201624 3 joint ring A10x Ø 13,5x1 DIN 7603 RD 

1_160 210314 2 rod seal Ø16x Ø25x2,8 RD 

1_170 449037 1 scraper ring 36 x 44 x 6 RD 

1_180 212528 1 scraper 16 x 23 x 6 RD 

1_190 211210 1 o-ring 34 x 3 RD 

1_200 201751 1 o-ring 35 x 3 RD 

1_210 201757 1 o-ring 36 x 2 RD 

1_220 449034 1 o-ring 40 x 2,5 RD 

1_230 200758 1 washer A 10,5 DIN 125  

1_240 214895 1 washer A 10,5 DIN 9021  

1_250 201497 3 screw plug G 1/8"  

1_260 201291 2 circlips for shafts A 6 x 0,7 DIN 471 R 

1_270 201452 1 retaining ring for bores IS 45 x 2 DIN 472 R 

1_280 200577 1 set screw M3 x 8 DIN 914 R 

1_290 201143 1 dowel pin 3 x 28 DIN 1481  

                                                
1 R = included with repair kit, D = included with seal kit 



Underbody Clamp   Spare Parts List KNZ 40.1 UZB 
 
---- 

Subject to technical modifications. 27.11.2018 
 

TÜNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen           Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

   Spare Parts    page -2- 

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type Flag1 

1_300 200685 2 hexagon thin nut M10 DIN 439  

1_310 223976 4 parallel pin 3m6 x 10 DIN 6325 R 

1_320 200200 4 cap screw M6 x 120 DIN 912  

1_330 200976 4 lock washer S 6  

2_10  1 centering pin  Z 

2_20  1 clamping hook  Z 

2_30  1 top plate  Z 

2_40  1 housing cover  Z 

2_50  2 sliders  Z 

2_70 226755 2 parallel pin 5m6 x 12 DIN 6325  

2_80 200127 4 cap screw M3 x 8 DIN 912  

2_90 200412 4 cap screw M5 x 10 DIN 6912  

2_100 200414 4 cap screw M5 x 16 DIN 6912  

2_110 200973 4 lock washer S 3  

2_120 200975 8 lock washer S 5  

3_10 200165 2 cap screw M6 x 10 DIN 912  

3_20 200976 2 lock washer S 6  

spare parts sets / accessories 

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type  

 463344 1 repair kit KN 40 UZB   

 463343 1 seal kit KN 40 UZB  

3_0 

358327 2 limit switch set complete 
P+F  

KN 40 UZ T12 6 mm 
stroke 

Z 

358326 2 limit switch set complete 
Turck 

KN 40 UZ T12 6 mm 
stroke 

Z 

 
1 R = included with repair kit,  
  D = included with seal kit 
  Z = please specify the 8-digit drawing number (see type plate) 

 
 



Underbody Clamp   Spare Parts Drawing KNZ 40.1 UZB 
BB 
---- 

Subject to technical modifications. 27.11.2018 
 

TÜNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen           Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

 

 


